
 

 

 

Due to growing concerns surrounding the spread and impact of COVID-19 (coronavirus), the PAR Office is taking 
precautionary action and will close temporarily beginning Friday, March 27, 2020 at 5PM. PAR Staff will work remotely 
from home to provide continuing support and access to services for our members. 

When the foot-traffic to the office was suspended, we published a “How Do I” instructional guide to accessing member 
services during that time. We’ve had to tweak the procedures for store and lock box purchases as a result of this closure, 
however both services will remain available to you. Please refer to the attached “How Do I” document for the updated 
protocols. 

Staff will be checking their voicemail and email during normal business hours to respond to your questions and service 
requests. Since staff will be working in front of their computers throughout the workday, you can expect to receive a 
quicker response via email.  

The COVID-19 ‘landscape’ changes daily. Our intent is to physically return to the office as soon as it is deemed advisable. 
Updates will be provided via email, PAR social media outlets, www.pensacolarealtors.org, and www.parmls.com. In the 
meantime, we will continue to provide the support and services you are accustomed to, just in a slightly different 
fashion.  

We greatly appreciate your patience and understanding as we work though this crisis together.  

PAR Main Office #: 850-434-5507  

PAR Staff Contact Information: 

Chuck Michaels, Chief Executive Officer 

chuck@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 102 

Sarah Singletary, Vice President of Association Operations  

sarah@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 101 

Wendy Alley, Vice President of MLS Operations  

wendy@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 111 

Lois Smock, MLS Operations Support Specialist  

lois@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 113 

Laurie Moritz, Member Services and Events Coordinator  

laurie@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 105 

Joni Humphreys, Front Desk Manager  

joni@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 100 

Victoria Clarke, Communications Coordinator and Gulf Coast CMLS Support  

victoria@pensacolarealtors.org | 850-434-5507 ext. 103 

Amy Nance, PAR Milton Branch Office Branch Administrator | santarosaboardofrealtors@yahoo.com 
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